TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at 3312/0561

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	10/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Medical Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Grandview Place	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2786950	S SOURCE MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	2967454	SURGISOURCE	
Registration Number:	2792038	THERAPYSOURCE	
Registration Number:	2331834	ADVANTX	
Registration Number:	3080122	PRESCIENT VISION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0231

H \$140.00 Z/869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-270	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith	
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//	
Date:	10/23/2012	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 3312-0561)#page1.tif source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 3312-0561)#page2.tif source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 3312-0561)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 10, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Source Medical Solutions, Inc., ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 15, 2006 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 15, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for the purpose of recording a security interest on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those items set forth on Schedule I hereto, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2006, at Reel 003312, Frame 0561; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lender Group, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Ву: ___

Name: 5 aca

Townsend

Title:

e President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	Source Medical and "S" Design	2786950	November 25, 2003
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SurgiSource	2967454	July 12, 2005
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SIS-SurgiSource Design	2703895 (Dead)	April 8, 2003
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	TherapySource	2792038	December 9, 2003
Health Information Systems, Inc.	AdvantX	2331834	March 21, 2000
Prescient Healthcare Systems, LLC	Prescient Vision	3080122	April 11, 2003
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	ReadyView	76637376 (Abandoned)	April 29, 2005
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SourceSurgery	76650241	November 14, 2005

- 3 -

RECORDED: 10/23/2012